MODEL NO SPECIFICATIONS ( DSG-01/03 Solenoid Operated DirectionalValves )
Spool Type & Graphic Symbols Rated Flow Capacity -Maximum Flow Capacity
r  DSG(X) -01  (1 /8 ' )  I  DSG-03 (3 /8 " )
SYMBOLS MODEL NO ; nc I nnc DC AC I RAC '-"DC
i ,A1  A2 rR1  R2 lD1  D2 iA1  A2 ,R1  R2  D1  D2
A B
1,,  L.  ,  DSG-282-** I
A s  i' i i  ' l  i ,  b DsG-283-*n i

Sole Exlusive Distributor: PT. DYCOM ENGINEERING
Tel.: + 62 - 21 - 56978889 (4 lines)   Fax. : + 62 - 21 - 5672037 / 56977718   E-mail: sales@dycom.co.id
I Ordering Code
Pilot Plug
(1t16,1t8,114)
fi'
/,f,:
-D
Drain Plug
(1t16,118,114)
For \ottaoB8 oihd than spacifcad, consut IryKNG tor dstatls'
VALVE SIZE
01-(1/8') 03{V8') 04-(1/?) 06-(v4') 10-{.1-1t4'.t
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT CONNECTION
N: DIN connocbrwlth lighl DIN 43850.1so6952,
Y: SwPoonn*tof.
t{ono: Tsrdnd boxtypswiih indioator lqmp.
SPOOLTYPES
SERIES NUMBER
D$G: Solenoid opsmt€d diFdional v&lv€8, subglaie moun{ng,
DSGX: Sdmoid opsratgd direcdonal vslvs, minityp6.
DSGH: $ol6noid oontollcd pilot oporaled diredimal vatrroe.
DHG: l|l/dffiulb Operal€d Dlrecdonal Valvs.
PILOT/PRAIN CONNECTION (DSHG ONLY)
lP'lD lntffil ptlot,intemal dEin
1P2D: Intemal Dilotddaml d|aln
2P1D: Extsmsl gilolintsmal drain
2P2D: Extoilel pilo{,axldrt8l dEin
MODEL wlTll SPECIAL KITS {OPTION - Omit r t&{ Requir€d)
C: ChockvalvePPort(6bar) V: Wonseals
S: $hocld$€typ6 RB: $aokelimiter"B'strolc
RA: Stoketknitor'A"suoka SK: $utg€l€ffi(Suq€Kirler)
R!V; Sfokelimiter"A+B'8toke WP: Waterprcottype.
PK: Sparlds (Spark l(lbtr) ttpo. VP: VlbEtion prcodtyp€-
DESIGN NO
30: wlFlDlN0l2botb
3O9O: wlth UNC (l'lorlhAmsi€n) bolb
Design number is changed from 20 to 30 (2090 to 3090).
N (DlN Types), all parts are int€rchangeable with 20(2090)
Terminal box type equipped with new conduit box design, feference page 35 for details.
fUF HYDRAULIo "system"" lD
Sole Exlusive Distributor: PT. DYCOM ENGINEERING
Tel.: + 62 - 21 - 56978889 (4 lines)   Fax. : + 62 - 21 - 5672037 / 56977718   E-mail: sales@dycom.co.id
ACIDC CURRENT AC DC
ffi
VoLTAGE M AC{ 0v AC220V Rl10V R220V nel2 DG24
FREQUENCY (Hz) 50 60 s0 t0 50160 50/60
DSGX
{01}
1lg"
Starting current
{A}
0.56 0.50 0.27 0.25
flolding current
(A) Q.12 0.12 0.56 0.52 0.068 0.038 0.u 0.22
Holding ele*trical
power {W}
5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
D$G
t01)
1/8*
$tarting current
tA) 2.38 2.33 1 .19 1 .17
Holding current
tA)
0.40 0.45 0.20 0.23 0.30 0 .15 2.2 1 .1
Holding electrical
power {W}
26 26 2S 26
DSG
(03)